Fixture List

	Date
	Meeting
	Venue
	Age Group
	Web site link

	September 2023
	
	
	
	

	Sat/Sun 2nd / 3rd September
	British Masters Athletics Championships
	Derby
	Masters
	

	Sun 10th September
	South of England Inter Counties Championships
	Horspath
	U15/17
	http://www.seaa.org.uk 

	Sat 16th September
	Blackheath and Bromley AC Cross Country Relays
	West Wickham
	All
	

	Sat/Sun 16th /17th September
	Kent Masters, Under 13s and Combined Events Championships
	Gillingham
	All
	

	Sat 23rd September
	South of England Road Relays Championships
	Aldershot
	All
	http://www.seaa.org.uk 

	October 2023
	
	
	
	

	Sat 7th October
	National Road Relay Championships
	Sutton Coldfield
	All
	

	Sat 14th October
	Kent Cross Country League
	Footscray
	All
	

	Sat 28th October
	Kent Cross Country League
	Tonbridge
	All
	

	November 2023
	
	
	
	

	Sat 4th November
	National Cross Country Relay Championships
	Mansfield
	All
	

	Wed 8th November
	English Schools Cup Regional Round
	Judd
	Schools
	

	Sat 11th November
	Kent Cross Country League
	Danson Park
	All exc SW 
	

	Friday 17th November
	Sevenoaks School Junior Knole Run
	Sevenoaks
	Years 7/8
	

	Sat 25th November
	Kent Cross Country League
	Swanley Park
	All exc SM 
	

	Sat 25th November
	European Cross Country Championships Trials 
	Liverpool
	All
	

	December 2023
	
	
	
	

	Sat 2nd December
	Kent Veterans Cross Country Championships
	Dartford
	Over 35s
	

	Sat 2nd December
	English Schools Cross Country Cup Final
	Suffolk
	Schools
	

	Sat 9th December
	Southern Masters and Inter Counties Cross Country Championships
	Horspath, Oxford
	Select and Masters
	

	Sun 10th December
	European Cross Country Championships
	Brussels
	Select
	

	Sat 16th December
	South of Thames Cross Country Championships
	Lloyd Park, Croydon
	Senior
	https://www.sotcca.org.uk/coming-events 

	January 2024
	
	
	
	

	Sat 6th January
	Kent Cross Country Championships
	Brands Hatch
	All
	

	Sat/Sun 6th / 7th January
	England Indoor Combined Events Championships
	Sheffield
	U20/Senior
	https://www.englandathletics.org/competitions-and-events/ 

	Sat 13th November
	Sevenoaks School Knole Run
	Sevenoaks
	Years 10 to 13
	

	Sat 20th January
	UK Athletics World Trial and Home Countries International, plus Cross Challenge
	Parliament Hill
	Select
	

	Sat 20th January
	Kent Schools Cross Country Championships
	Dartford (tbc)
	Schools
	

	Sat 27th January
	South of England Cross Country Championships
	Beckenham
	All
	http://www.seaa.org.uk 

	Wed 31st January
	King Henry V111 School Relay
	Coventry
	Schools
	

	February 2024
	
	
	
	

	Sat 3rd February
	British Universities Cross Country Championships
	TBC
	Students
	

	Sat 3rd February TBC
	SE Schools Inter Counties
	Ardingly TBC
	Select
	

	Sat 3rd / 4th February
	South of England Age Group Indoor Championships
	Lee Valley
	U15/17
	http://www.seaa.org.uk 

	Sat 10th February
	Kent Cross Country League
	Bromley (tbc)
	SM & SW
	

	Sat 10th  / 11th February
	England Age Group Indoor Championships
	Lee Valley
	U15/17
	https://www.englandathletics.org/competitions-and-events/ 

	Sun 11th February
	World Cross Country Championships
	Croatia
	Select
	

	Sat 17th  / 18th February
	UK Indoor Championships
	Birmingham
	Select
	

	Sat 24th February
	English National Cross Country Championships
	Shropshire
	All
	

	Sat 25th  / 25th February
	BUCS Indoor Championships
	Sheffield
	Students
	

	March 2024
	
	
	
	

	Sat/Sun 2nd/3rd March
	England Combined Events Age Group Championships
	Sheffield
	U15/17
	https://www.englandathletics.org/competitions-and-events/ 

	Sat 9th March
	UK Inter Counties Cross Country Championships
	Loughborough
	Select
	

	Sat 16th March
	English Schools Cross Country Championships
	Pontefract
	Select
	https://esaa.org.uk 

	Sat/Sun 16th/17th March
	Kent Indoor Championships
	Lee Valley
	All
	

	Sun 24th March
(TBC)
	Southern 6 & 12 Stage Road Relay Championships
	TBA
	Seniors
	

	April 2024
	
	
	
	

	Sat 6th April
	National 6/12 Stage Road Relay Championships
	Sutton Coldfield
	Seniors
	

	Sunday 28th April
	UK Youth Development League
	TBA
	U17/20
	https://www.ukydl.org.uk 

	May 2024
	
	
	
	

	Friday to Sunday 3rd/5th May
	BUCS Championships
	TBA
	Students
	

	Sat/Sun 11th/12th May
	Kent Championships
	TBA
	All
	

	Sunday 26th May
	UK Youth Development League
	TBA
	U17/20
	https://www.ukydl.org.uk 

	June 2024
	
	
	
	

	Saturday 1st June
	National Athletics League
	TBA
	Seniors
	https://www.nationalathleticsleague.org.uk 

	Sat/Sun 1st / 2nd June
	South of England Age Group Championships
	TBA
	U15/17
	

	Saturday 8th June
	Kent Schools Championships
	TBA
	Schools
	http://ksaa.org.uk 

	Saturday 15th June
	SE Schools Inter Counties
	TBA
	Select
	http://ksaa.org.uk 

	Sat/Sun 15th  / 16th  June
	South of England Championships
	TBA
	U20/Seniors
	http://www.seaa.org.uk 

	Saturday 22nd June
	National Athletics League
	TBA
	Seniors
	https://www.nationalathleticsleague.org.uk 

	Sat/Sun 29th/ 30th June
	UK Championships
	TBA
	Select
	

	Sunday 30th June
	UK Youth Development League
	TBA
	U17/20
	https://www.ukydl.org.uk 

	July 2024
	
	
	
	

	Saturday 7th July
	National Athletics League
	TBA
	Seniors
	https://www.nationalathleticsleague.org.uk 

	Friday/Saturday 12th / 13th July
	English Schools Championships
	Birmingham
	Select
	https://esaa.org.uk 

	Friday/Sunday 19th / 21st  July
	England Championships
	TBA
	U20/Seniors
	https://www.englandathletics.org/competitions-and-events/ 

	Saturday/Sunday 20th / 21st  July
	England Combined Events Championships
	TBA
	U20/Seniors
	https://www.englandathletics.org/competitions-and-events/ 

	Friday/Saturday 26th / 28th July
	England Age Group Championships
	TBA
	U15/17
	https://www.englandathletics.org/competitions-and-events/ 

	Saturday/Sunday 27th / 28th July
	England Age Group Combined Events Championships
	TBA
	U15/17
	https://www.englandathletics.org/competitions-and-events/ 

	Sunday 28th July
	UK Youth Development League
	TBA
	U17/20
	https://www.ukydl.org.uk 

	August 2024
	
	
	
	

	Saturday 3rd August
	National Athletics League
	TBA
	Seniors
	https://www.nationalathleticsleague.org.uk 

	Saturday / Sunday 10th/11th August
	South of England Age Group Championships
	TBA
	U15/17
	http://www.seaa.org.uk 



